

# SUMMER 2015 POWDER HORN REGISTRATION FORM

#### PARTICIPANT INFORMATION

NAME		
STREET ADDRESS		
CITY		
STATE	ZIP CODE	
PHONE		
EMAIL ADDRESS		
SCOUTING POSITION		UNIT
AGE		

Enclosed is a \$75 deposit to confirm my reservation for the 2015 Grand Teton Council Summer Powder Horn course. I will pay the balance of \$120 no later than July 3, 2015.

I understand this is a physically demanding high adventure course that requires medical practitioner approval on a current BSA Annual Health and Medical Record form, prior to the first day of the course (August 3, 2015)

I affirm that I am registered with the BSA, in good standing, and have completed the appropriate adult leader training before attending the Powder Horn course.

Signature		 
Date		 

## BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA GRAND TETON COUNCIL

# POWDER HORN



Outdoor high adventure skills and resources course for Scouting leaders and youth ages 14 to 20. The Powder Horn experience introduces many hands-on activities and connects participants with experts who can teach these skills to Boy Scouts, Varsity Scouts, and Venturers.

August 3-8, 2015
Island Park Scout Camp
\$195 Registration Fee





## **Course Director**

Mikey Doyle (208) 317-8508 doylmich@isu.edu

### **Course Advisor**

Richard Turpin
(208) 522-5155
rturpin@grandtetoncouncil.org

Powder Horn is a training course designed to introduce adult and youth leaders to activities and resources necessary to operate a successful high adventure program.

#### **Highlights**

**Emergency Preparedness Mountain Biking Cope Courses** Wilderness Survival **Expedition Planning** Canoeing **Outdoor Living** Wildlife Management Archery **Skeet Shooting Geo Caching** Equestrian Scuba Diving Communication Astronomy Rifle Range **Land Navigation** Fly Tying Rappelling Zip Line Rock Climb

#### **Learning Objectives**

After completing the Powder Horn course, participants should have:

- Skills and certifications to oversee a high adventure program
- Knowledge of health and safety requirements and regulations of the Boy Scouts of America
- Ability to identify local resources and consultants for outdoor high adventure activities

#### **Participant Qualifications**

Powder Horn participants must:

- Be a registered member of the BSA
- Have completed Adult Leader Basic Training for his/her primary program area, plus the outdoor training (if applicable) for that leadership position prior to attending Powder Horn.
- Meet the physical requirements of the BSA's Annual Health and Medical Record for a high adventure in a backcountry environment

#### **Registration Information**

Course Fee - \$195, deposit of \$75 due with application. Remainder due by 7/3/2015

#### **Medical Form**

Participants must submit a current BSA Annual Halth and Medical Record

#### **Course Size**

The Powder Horn course will have at least 20 participants and no more than 48 participants. If the course is full, potential participants may put his/her name of a wait list in case of cancellation.